

o

Crl.A.No. 1374 OF 2003  
ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP Nos. 1387-1388/2004 in Criminal Appeal No. 1374/2003

NASEEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(in the matter of Abdul Sattar - applicant)

(for recalling court's order dated 7.11.2003 and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)  
in Crl.MPs.Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Y P Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Appellant(s)Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Inasmuch as the order dated 7.11.2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 1374/2003 came to be passed without noticing, by oversight, the accused persons who were the persons really affected in the appeal, the order dated 7.11.2003 is recalled.

The Criminal Appeal shall stand restored to file as an appeal. List the appeal for hearing.

In the appeal, the learned counsel appearing for the accused waives notice. The name of the counsel shall be shown in the cause list.

The learned counsel for the appellant in the appeal assures to deliver a copy of the paperbook to the learned counsel for the accused within three days. Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks.

Until further orders, proceedings in the trial court shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NOS. 1387-1388 OF 2004  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1374 OF 2003

Naseem... Appellant

vs.

State of Haryana... Respondents

(in the matter of : Abdul Sattar - applicant)

O R D E R

Heard.

Inasmuch as the order dated 7.11.2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 1374/2003 came to be passed without noticing, by oversight, the accused persons who were the persons really affected in the appeal, the order dated 7.11.2003 is recalled.

The Criminal Appeal shall stand restored to file as an appeal. List the appeal for hearing. In the appeal, the learned counsel appearing for the accused waives notice. The name of the counsel shall be shown in the cause list.

The learned counsel for the appellant in the appeal assures to deliver a copy of the paperbook to the learned counsel for the accused within three days. Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks.

Until further orders, proceedings in the trial court shall remain stayed.

.....CJI

.....J  
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;  
July 26, 2004.