

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO 2300/2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1374 OF 2003

NASEEM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.

Mr. Satibir Pillania,Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ase from The impugned order declining transfer of Session c
02. The Faridabad to some other court was passed on 11th October, 20
petitioner shall ascertain and inform the court as to the stage of the trial of
the Session case.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vijay Lakshmi]

Court Master